ADMV7310-EVALZ User Guide
UG-1590
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADMV7310 E-Band Upconverter SIP, 71 GHz to 76 GHz
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 9
FEATURES
Simple power-up with on-board LDO regulators

UG-1590 ADMV7310-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. A | Page 8 of 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2. Bill of Materials
Qty Designators Description Part Number
16 C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, C7, C10, C11, C13, C14,
C15, C16, C17, C18, C19
Tantalum capacitor, 4.7 μF TAJA475K020RNJ
8 C12, C22, C23, C24, C31, C32, C33, C34 Capacitors, ceramic, X7R, automotive grade, 1 nF CGA2B2X7R1H102K050BA
12 C9, C20, C21, C25, C26, C27, C29, C30, C36,
C37, C38, C52
Capacitors, ceramic, X5R, general-purpose, 4.7 μF GRM155R60J475ME87D
16 C8, C28, C35, C39, C40, C41, C42, C43, C44,
C45, C46, C47, C48, C49, C50, C51
Capacitors, ceramic, 2.2 μF C1005X5R0J225K050BC
2 C53, C54 Capacitors, ceramic, NP0, high frequency, high Q, 3 pF GJM1555C1H3R0BB01B
2 DET1_OUT, DET2_OUT Test point TP104-01-05
4 DET1_REF, DET2_REF, VCTRL, VD_AMP_TX Test point TP-104-01-09
4 GND, GND2, GND3, GND4 Test point TP-104-01-00
2 J1, J3 Connector header A3-16PA-2SV(71)
1 LO_TX End launch connector 25-146-1000-92
2 N5V, P5V Test point TP-104-01-02
7 R1, R7, R11, R13, R15, R17, R39 Resistor, high stability, flat chip, 4.99 kΩ TNPW04024K99BEED
1 R10 Resistor, precision, thick film chip, 150 Ω ERJ-2RKF1500X
8 R12, R20, R22, R24, R26, R28, R42, R44 Resistor, precision, thick film chip, 20 kΩ ERJ-2RKF2002X
6 R2, R8, R14, R16, R18, R40 Resistor, precision, thick film, 2.15 kΩ ERJ-2RKF2151X
7 R19, R21, R23, R25, R27, R41, R43 Resistor, precision, thick film chip, 499 Ω ERJ-2RKF4990X
1 R29 Resistor, 14 Ω TFCR0402-16W-E-14R0DT
4 R3, R4, R5, R6 Resistor, precision, thick film chip, 100 kΩ ERJ-2RKF1003X
6 R30, R31, R32, R33, R45, R46 Resistor, precision, thick film chip, 100 Ω ERJ-2RKF1000X
1 R34 Resistor, precision, thick film chip, 43 Ω ERJ-2RKF43R0X
5 R35, R36, R37, R47, R48 Resistor, Potentiometer, 500 Ω SM-42TW501CT-ND
1 R38 Resistor, precision, thick film chip, 475 Ω ERJ-2RKF4750X
1 R9 Resistor, precision, thick film chip, 3.48 kΩ ERJ-2RKF3481X
5 TXBB_IN, TXBB_IP, TXBB_QN, TXBB_QP,
TX_ENVDET
SMA end launch connector 142-0701-851
1 U1 IC Analog Devices, Inc., E-band upconverter system in